GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-ikidimu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Grant of Earned leave in favour of Ms. Farkhanda Wani,

Sr. Project Officer Fisheries, RFFDA Ghoumanhasan,

Jammu

Reference: Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu's letter No: JDFC/J/2025/454-55 dated, 25.01.2025

> Order No: 90 Fisheries of 2025 Dated: 17 - 02 -- 2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to grant of 30 days Child care leave in favour of Ms. Farkhanda Wani, In-charge Sr. Project Officer Fisheries, RFFDA Ghoumanhasan, Jammu. With effect from 14.02.2025 to 16.03.2025 in respect of her 1st child namely Saqib Malik. The leave applied for stands due to the officer as reported from Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu vide above referred letter.

Sd/(Ab. Majid Tak)
Director Fisheries J&K
Dated: 17 -02/2025

No: DoF-ESTB/56/2022-05

Copy to the:

1. Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu for information.

2. Chief Project officer RDFFDA Ghoumanhasan, Jammu for information.

Order file

Administrative officer, Fisheries Department,

/ Jammu